

ITEM NO.51+52

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16111/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2023 in CAN No. 10/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

KAMALESH KAPAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 135892/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17765/2023 (XVI)

(IA No.139809/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139807/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 16112/2023 (XVI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 137562/2023

IA No. 137562/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ITEM NO.52

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18742/2023

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 51.2 I.E. SLP(C) No. 16112/2023]..... IA No.170980/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Partha Sarathi Deb Barman, Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Monga, Adv.

Ms. Alina Merin Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Pranati Das, Adv.
Mr. Samrat De Paul, Adv.
Mr. Pushpal Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Argha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Abhiraj Choudhary, Adv.

Dr. Pavan Duggal, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saaksham Duggal, Adv.
Mr. S. Parwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Firdous Samim, Adv.
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Ms. Gopa Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Mousumi Hazra, Adv.
Ms. Payel Shome, Adv.
Ms. Raitar Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Sampriti Saha, Adv.
Ms. Purba Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with C.A. Nos.2419-2420/2023 and list along with the said
appeals.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR